(i) Damage to a vehicle being towed that was not involved in an accident should be pointed out to the officer so
that he/she can indicate the same on his/her report before the vehicle is to be moved.

(j) A towing and wrecker service on the rotation list shall carry comprehensive liability insurance. The amount of
insurance shall not be less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) for bodily injury, five
hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) per accident, fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) for property
damage, and garage keepers liability insurance covering customers' vehicles in an amount of not less than
fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00).